Data sheet
ECL Comfort 200
230 V a.c. and 24 V a.c.
1VD.7B.A6.02   © Danfoss 11/2008DH-SMT/DK
Application The ECL Comfort 200 electronic controller is pre-
programmed for a variety of different applica-
tions. Each application has its own card
describing the settings in different languages.

2 VD.7B.A6.02   © Danfoss 11/2008 DH-SMT/DK
Ordering Controller and enclosure:
Type Designation Code no.
ECL Comfort 200 Universal hardware - 230 V a.c. 087B1120
ECL Comfort 200 Universal hardware - 24 V a.c. 087B1124
ECL Comfort 200/300/301 Base part for wall mounting or DIN rail 087B1149
ECL Comfort Connector set for panel mounting 087B1148
ECL Comfort Mounting kit for DIN rail 087B1145
Pt 1000 temperature sensors:
Type Designation Code No.
ESMT Outdoor temperature sensor 084N1012
ESM-10 Room temperature sensor 087B1164
ESM-11 Surface sensor 087B1165
ESMB-12 Universal sensor 087B1184
ESMC Surface sensor incl. 2 m cable 087N0011
ESMU-100 Immersion sensor, 100 mm, copper 087B1180
ESMU-250 Immersion sensor, 250 mm, copper 087B1181
ESMU-100 Immersion sensor, 100 mm, stainless steel 087B1182
ESMU-250 Immersion sensor, 250 mm, stainless steel 087B1183
Accessories:
Type Designation Code no.
ECA 60 Room panel with sensor 087B1140
ECA 61 Remote control with 1 zone clock and sensor 087B1141
ECA 71 MODBUS communication module 087B1126
ECA 87 RS 232 remote control and data log
Modem cable (1.5 m) for ECA 87
PC cable (1.5 m) for ECA 87
087B1160
087B1171
087B1172
ECA 99 24 V transformer, Lübke (35 VA) 087B1156
ECA 9010 Override module (for controller time programs) 087B3081
Application examples P30: Typical heating system (district heating)
Data sheet	 ECL Comfort 200
3VD.7B.A6.02   © Danfoss 11/2008DH-SMT/DK
P30: Typical heating system (central heating)
P16: Typical DHW system
P17: Typical DHW system with storage tank
P20: Typical heating system with boiler (burner ON/OFF)
Data sheet	 ECL Comfort 200
4 VD.7B.A6.02   © Danfoss 11/2008 DH-SMT/DK
Operation
Arrow  buttons. Switch
between the lines of the ECL
Card.
Shift button. Switch between
temperatures, changeover
points etc.
Adjust temperatures and
values etc.
Switches between user
settings (yellow card side)
and service settings (grey
card side)
Controller mode
Manual operation (used only
at maintenance and service)
Automatic operation
Constant comfort
temperature
Constant reduced
temperature
Stand-by mode
User
setting
indicator
Service
setting
indicator
User /
service
settings
Change
of
display
Adjust-
ment
Controller
mode
The ECL Card
   Display example:
8
0 3 6 9 12 15 18 21 24
1
3